
SCSMT Kolhapur - Solapur SF Express/22134 - SF - CR 
MRJ/Miraj Junction to SUR/Solapur 

4h 30m - 268 km - 6 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 KOP Kolhapur SCSM Terminus 23:30 3 1 0 71 563 CR
2 MRJ Miraj Junction 00:10 00:40 30m 2 2 47 68 549 CR
3 KVK Kavathe Mahankal 01:20 01:22 2m 1 2 93 89 637 CR
4 DLGN Dhalgaon 01:33 01:35 2m 1 2 109 60 CR
5 SGLA Sangola 02:20 02:22 2m 1 2 154 77 502 CR
6 PVR Pandharpur 02:45 02:50 5m 1 2 184 74 463 CR
7 MLB Modnimb 03:15 03:17 2m 1 2 214 58 CR
8 KWV Kurduwadi Junction 03:40 03:45 5m 2 2 237 56 511 CR
9 SUR Solapur 05:10 2 2 315 - 455 CR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 01 2024 (01:12)

May 01 2024 (01:12)

1

1


